Visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Substituted Phenol Isomers Separated with a Kinetex® F5 Core-Shell LC Column
Matthew Trass and Simon Lomas
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
Substituted phenols are necessary compounds derived from
the refinement of fossil fuels. These isomeric compounds have

f: +1 (310) 328-7768
Kinetex® Ordering Information
1.7 µm Minibore Columns
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 µm Minibore Columns
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-AN 00D-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 µm MidBore™ Columns
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-Y0 00D-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 µm Analytical Columns
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-E0 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
Terms and Conditions
Subject to Phenomenex Standard Terms and Conditions which may be viewed at